
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 20, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8966585

8963490

8935355

8946013

8943990

8949852

8930349

8841933

8841938

8841934

8923728

8964953

8966594

8968307

8968304

8968301

8930288

8928288

Case

ALOUCH, MOHAMMAD JASIM

AWAD, AYMEN MAGDI

BI, LICHAO

INCE, ROBERT A

KHOSHGOO, OMID

KUMAR AARYAN, NONE

MATHESON, RORY ANDREA

MOFFATT, BRYAN MORLEY

MOFFATT, BRYAN MORLEY

MOFFATT, BRYAN MORLEY

PASSI, YUVRAJ

RAMADAN, MARWAN MOHAMAD

SIMS, GAYE GERALD

SINGH, PANISH PARTAP

SINGH, PANISH PARTAP

SINGH, PANISH PARTAP

SMITH, JESSICA KIMBERLY

SOLOMON, CHRISTOPHER 
CHRISTOPHER

Name

982968-1

1031887-2

928546-3

591974-2

954230-2

1025896-1

1025769-1

748281-6

748281-6

748281-6

1020942-1

965203-4

43642-2

1030661-1

1030661-1

1030661-1

563284-7

656540-5

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 64

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 120(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 114(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 83(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 70A(8)

MVA 187(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 114(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 20, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8970138

8969667

8970031

8969999

8969170

8815949

8969186

8957668

8968994

8970251

8968777

8968980

Case

ABH, SAIF ALESLAM

AL BADANI, NOOR ABDULRAKIB

ALI, AHMAD

BERRY, MATTHEW JAMES

CHAPMAN, MITCHELL RAY

DAVIES, NAKIE ROWENA

FINIANOS, SAYED SARKIS

LEARY, TIMOTHY P

MEBRAHTOM, SAMUEL MICHAELE

MIRACH, ZENEBE GEBREYOWHANS

PHILLIPS, SANDRA

VON HARTEN, KYLE JOHN

Name

916981-3

1030417-1

644973-4

544031-19

518703-20

838413-1

906188-2

1029400-1

1024984-2

1015431-2

987189-1

1030467-1

Person

MVA 106A(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


