

Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 20, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 2

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8966585	ALOUCH, MOHAMMAD JASIM	982968-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8963490	AWAD, AYMEN MAGDI	1031887-2	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935355	BI, LICHAO	928546-3	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8946013	INCE, ROBERT A	591974-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8943990	KHOSHGOO, OMID	954230-2	MVA 120(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949852	KUMAR AARYAN, NONE	1025896-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8930349	MATHESON, RORY ANDREA	1025769-1	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8841933	MOFFATT, BRYAN MORLEY	748281-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8841938	MOFFATT, BRYAN MORLEY	748281-6	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8841934	MOFFATT, BRYAN MORLEY	748281-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923728	PASSI, YUVRAJ	1020942-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8964953	RAMADAN, MARWAN MOHAMAD	965203-4	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8966594	SIMS, GAYE GERALD	43642-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8968307	SINGH, PANISH PARTAP	1030661-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8968304	SINGH, PANISH PARTAP	1030661-1	MVA 70A(8)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8968301	SINGH, PANISH PARTAP	1030661-1	MVA 187(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930288	SMITH, JESSICA KIMBERLY	563284-7	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928288	SOLOMON, CHRISTOPHER CHRISTOPHER	656540-5	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 20, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 3

ADULT

Case	Name	Person		Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case
		Alias	Charge				Age
Case	Name						Mnths
8970138	ABH, SAIF ALESLAM	916981-3	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8969667	AL BADANI, NOOR ABDULRAKIB	1030417-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8970031	ALI, AHMAD	644973-4	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8969999	BERRY, MATTHEW JAMES	544031-19	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8969170	CHAPMAN, MITCHELL RAY	518703-20	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8815949	DAVIES, NAKIE ROWENA	838413-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8969186	FINIANOS, SAYED SARKIS	906188-2	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8957668	LEARY, TIMOTHY P	1029400-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8968994	MEBRAHTOM, SAMUEL MICHAEL	1024984-2	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8970251	MIRACH, ZENEBE GEBREYOWHANS	1015431-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8968777	PHILLIPS, SANDRA	987189-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8968980	VON HARTEN, KYLE JOHN	1030467-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	